DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We
Ideal Standard International NV
name of B OF rep v astabvished in the Comymumnity
Corporate Village - Gent Building
Da Vincilaan 2
1935 Zaventem / Belgium
fuil address

declare below our exdusive responsibility that the following products of sanitary lap ware:

BC486AA
BC487AA
BC488AA
BC489AA
BC490AA
BC552AA
BC646AA
BC647AA
BC648AA
BC649AA
BC650AA
BC651AA
BC652AA
BC653AA
BC654AA
BC655AA
BC656AA
BC657AA
BC658AA

ALPHA WT ARMATUR ABL. K.STOFF

ALPHA BIDET ARMATUR ABL.K.STOFF

ALPHA BRAUSE ARMATUR AP

ALPHA BSH MXR EXPSD CHR

ALPHA KUECHE ROHRAUSLAUF

ALPHA BSN MXR H75 RMTD CHR NO PUW
ALPHA BSN MXR H70 RMTD PU/PL BLUE START
ALPHA WT ARMATUR METALL ABLAUF

ALPHA BSN MXR H70 RMTD PU/M BLUE START
ALPHA BSN MXR EXPSD CHR

ALPHA BSN MXR RMTD CHR TUB.SPT/U130
ALPHA BID MXR RMTD CHROME NO PU 5LPM
ALPHA BID MXR RMTD CHROME PU/MET 5LPM
ALPHA SHR MXR EXPSD CHR & KIT

ALPHA BADE ARMATUR AP

ALPHA BSH MXR RMTD CHR NO KIT

ALPHA BSH MXR EXPSD CHR CDR & KIT
ALPHA BSH/BSN MXR EXPSD CHR CDR & KIT
ALPHA BTH FLR DMTD CHR DC UK
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BC659AA  ALPHA BSH MXR DMTD CHR DC & KIT UK
BC660AA  ALPHA SNK MXR H210 RMTD CHR HIGH TUB SPT
BC661AA  ALPHA SNK MXR EXPSD CHR

BC662AA  ALPHA SNK MXR H140 RMTD CHR C3

BC663AA  ALPHA SNK MXR H140 RMTD CHR ND

BC676AA  ALPHA BSH MXR EXPSD CHR & KIT

BC678AA  ALPHA BSN MXR H75 RMTD CHR 5LPM BLUE ST
BC679AA  ALPHA BSN MXR H75 RMTD CHR 5LPM UK
BC680AA  ALPHA BSN MXR H75 RMTD CHR 5LPM PU/PL UK
BC681AA  ALPHA BSH MXR RMTD CHROME & KIT UK

nIME, type, mode.

to which this declaration refers, conforms to the following regulations or other regulation documents:

EN 817 / 2970572008 EN 200 / 15/06/2008 EN 246 / 16/07/2003
DIN EN 248 / o1/05/2017 EN 1717 / 20/61/2000 EN 1112 / 1270172008
EN 1113 / 1270372015 EN 12164 [/ 0970472016 DIN 4109-1 / ois01/2018
ISO 228 / 01/05/2003

All materials used in contact with drinking water are in accordance with KTW, ACS and WRAS requirements.
All metal components used in contact with drinking water are in accordance to the UBA positive list from
2019 March 5™ (became German law 2017 April 10:%)

titfe andfor number and date of publication of the reguiation angsor of other regulation documents

P R&D DIRECTOR

Brussel, Belgium, 06. June 2019 VATV L U
Location, Date amue| Riitano
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