

## DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

## Ideal Standard International NV

name of manufacturer or representative established in the Community

## Corporate Village - Gent Building Da Vincilaan 2 1935 Zaventem / Belgium

full address

We

declare below our exclusive responsibility that the following products of sanitary tap ware:

BC486AA	ALPHA WT ARMATUR ABL. K.STOFF
BC487AA	ALPHA BIDET ARMATUR ABL.K.STOFF
BC488AA	ALPHA BRAUSE ARMATUR AP
BC489AA	ALPHA BSH MXR EXPSD CHR
BC490AA	ALPHA KUECHE ROHRAUSLAUF
BC552AA	ALPHA BSN MXR H75 RMTD CHR NO PUW
BC646AA	ALPHA BSN MXR H70 RMTD PU/PL BLUE START
BC647AA	ALPHA WT ARMATUR METALL ABLAUF
BC648AA	ALPHA BSN MXR H70 RMTD PU/M BLUE START
BC649AA	ALPHA BSN MXR EXPSD CHR
BC650AA	ALPHA BSN MXR RMTD CHR TUB.SPT/U130
BC651AA	ALPHA BID MXR RMTD CHROME NO PU 5LPM
BC652AA	ALPHA BID MXR RMTD CHROME PU/MET 5LPM
BC653AA	ALPHA SHR MXR EXPSD CHR & KIT
BC654AA	ALPHA BADE ARMATUR AP
BC655AA	ALPHA BSH MXR RMTD CHR NO KIT
BC656AA	ALPHA BSH MXR EXPSD CHR CDR & KIT
BC657AA	ALPHA BSH/BSN MXR EXPSD CHR CDR & KIT
BC658AA	ALPHA BTH FLR DMTD CHR DC UK

Page 1 of 2



BC659AA	ALPHA BSH MXR DMTD CHR DC & KIT UK
BC660AA	ALPHA SNK MXR H210 RMTD CHR HIGH TUB SPT
BC661AA	ALPHA SNK MXR EXPSD CHR
BC662AA	ALPHA SNK MXR H140 RMTD CHR C3
BC663AA	ALPHA SNK MXR H140 RMTD CHR ND
BC676AA	ALPHA BSH MXR EXPSD CHR & KIT
BC678AA	ALPHA BSN MXR H75 RMTD CHR 5LPM BLUE ST
BC679AA	ALPHA BSN MXR H75 RMTD CHR 5LPM UK
BC680AA	ALPHA BSN MXR H75 RMTD CHR 5LPM PU/PL UK
BC681AA	ALPHA BSH MXR RMTD CHROME & KIT UK

name, type, model.

to which this declaration refers, conforms to the following regulations or other regulation documents:

EN 817 / 29/05/2008 DIN EN 248 / 01/05/2017 EN 1113 / 12/03/2015 ISO 228 / 01/05/2003 EN 200 / 15/06/2008 EN 1717 / 20/01/2000 EN 12164 / 09/04/2016 EN 246 / 16/07/2003 EN 1112 / 12/01/2008 DIN 4109-1 / 01/01/2018

All materials used in contact with drinking water are in accordance with KTW, ACS and WRAS requirements. All metal components used in contact with drinking water are in accordance to the UBA positive list from 2019 March 5<sup>th</sup> (became German law 2017 April 10<sup>th</sup>)

title and/or number and date of publication of the regulation and/or of other regulation documents

Brussel, Belgium, 06. June 2019 Location, Date

Samuel Riitano OUP R&D DIRECTOR

Page 2 of 2